LOCUST VALLEY WATER DISTRICT

226 Buckram Road, P.O. Box 531 Locust Valley, New York 11560 Tel (516) 671-1783 Fax (516) 671-1829

Louis P. Savinetti
Chairman
Patricia Peterson
Treasurer
Peter Brown
Secretary
Dominick Scaperotta
Superintendent

PUBLIC NOTICE

Notice is hereby given pursuant to the provisions of Chapter 511 of the Laws of 1976, known as the "Open Meeting Law", that the Annual Organizational Meeting of the Board of Water Commissioners of the Locust Valley Water District will be held at the headquarters of the District at 226 Buckram Road, Locust Valley, New York on the fifth day of January, 2022, at 5:30 pm and regular public meetings will be held thereafter at the same place on the second and fourth Wednesday evenings of each month, at 5:30 pm.

Public notice of the time and place of every other meeting shall be given, to the extent practicable, to the public and news media at a reasonable time prior thereto.

The Board of Water Commissioners reserves the right to assemble anywhere informally between regular public meetings to confer upon and discuss privately any matters of District policy or matters of interest to the taxpayers and water consumers of the District and thereupon to reconcile divergent views, if any, on subjects to come before the Board for action at a future public meeting.

By order of the Board of Water Commissioners Locust Valley Water District - December 22, 2021.

Louis P. Savinetti Chairman of the board

Patricia Peterson Treasurer

Peter Brown Secretary